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UNIVERSITAS PAHLAWAN TUANKU TAMBUSAI 
FAKULTAS KEGURUAN DAN ILMU PENDIDIKAN 

PROGRAM STUDI S1 TEKNIK SIPIL 

SEMESTER COURSE PLAN 
COURSE Course Code Course Category Credit Semester Written on  

English for Civil 
Engineering 

FTTS22201 Study Program 2 (Credits) II February 2,  2024 

 Course Designer 

 
Vitri Angraini Hardi M.Pd 

Lecturer 
 

 
Vitri Angraini Hardi M.Pd 

Head of Study Program 
 
 
 
 
 

Benny Setiawan, M.T 

Description English for Engineering course provides the students with technical vocabularies related to constructions as part of Civil 
Engineering. The course provides students with reading and writing activities.  

Learning Objectives This course aims to facilitate the students to master technical vocabularies, able to read English related construction text and 
able to write a text with particular purpose. 

Course Outline 1. Technical Vocabularies 
2. Measurement 
3. Shapes 
4. Job Vacancy 
5. CV 
6. Email  

Sources Civil Engineering Module  
 Learning Media Hardware   : Laptop 

Software     : Micrsoft Office ( Power Point, dll) Video Pembelajaran 
Team Teaching No 

      
Meeting Learning Objective Indicator Material Teaching Method Assessment Criteria 

1 The students know the 
learning activities.   

1. Know the 
learning 

Semester Course Plan 
 

Lecturing - 



projects.  
2. Understand the 

learning tasks.   
2 - 4 The students will be able to: 

1. Master the technical 
vocabularies 

2. Understand the text   

1. Able to mention 
the technical 
vocabularies.  

2.  Able to tell the 
ideas 

Safety Equipment Discovery Learning Question answer 

5 The students will be able to 
use the vocabularies and 
understand the text   

1. Able to mention 
the technical 
vocabularies.  

2.  Able to tell the 
ideas 

Shapes Discussion Question answer 

6 The students will be able to 
use the vocabularies and 
understand the text   

1. Able to mention 
the technical 
vocabularies.  

2.  Able to tell the 
ideas 

Working with 
Numbers 

Discussion Question answer 

7 The students will be able to 
use the vocabularies and 
understand the text   

1. The students 
will be able to 
use the 
vocabularies 
and understand 
the text   

Measurement Discussion Question answer 

8 MID SEMESTER TEST 

9-11 The students will be able to 
know the structure of Job 
Vacancy text, create job 
vacancy.  

1. Mention the 
structure of Job 
Vacancy. 

2. Write A Job 
Vacancy text.   

Job Vacancy Case Method Writing Task 

12-15 The students will be able to 
write an email based on 
particular job vacancy. 

1. Know part of 
email.  

2. Mention the 
function and 
content of each 
parts of email.  

3. Tell the email 
content. 

4. write an email 
based on 

Email Writing Case Method Project 
 



particular job 
vacancy. 

16 FINAL SEMESTER TEST 
 

 



UNIVERSITAS PAHLAWAN TUANKU TAMBUSAI
ABSENSI KELAS

Nama Dosen : VITRI ANGRAINI HARDI, S.Pd, M.Pd Nama Matakuliah : BAHASA INGGRIS TEKNIK
IDPTK : 096542172 Program Studi : TEKNIK SIPIL

NO PERTEMUAN
KE TOPIK SUBTOPIK KEHADIRAN WAKTU

1 1 Introduction to English Course

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 19
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 6

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-02-21 09:06:20
     Jam Selesai :
    

2 2 Safety Equipments
Building and

Understanding
Vocabulary on

Safety Equipments

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 13
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 1
     Alpha : 11

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-02-26 12:52:43
     Jam Selesai :
     2024-02-26 14:46:16

3 3 Reading on Safety Equipment

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 24
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 1

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-03-04 12:50:43
     Jam Selesai :
     2024-03-04 16:03:16

4 4 Reading

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 22
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 3

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-04-29 13:10:31
     Jam Selesai :
     2024-04-29 14:41:31

5 5 Shapes

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 21
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 4

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-05-13 13:02:30
     Jam Selesai :
    

6 6 Working with Numbers

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 20
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 5

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-05-20 13:53:09
     Jam Selesai :
    

7 7 MEASUREMENT

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 25
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 0

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-08-29 08:08:38
     Jam Selesai :
    

8 8 MID SEMESTER TEST

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 25
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 0

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-08-29 08:08:49
     Jam Selesai :
    

9 9 JOB VACANCY

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 25
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 0

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-08-29 08:09:38
     Jam Selesai :
    

10 10 TEXT: JOB VACANCY

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 25
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 0

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-08-29 08:09:54
     Jam Selesai :
    

11 11 CREATING JOB VACANCY

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 25
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 0

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-08-29 08:10:12
     Jam Selesai :
    

12 12 WRITING EMAIL

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 25
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 0

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-08-29 08:10:25
     Jam Selesai :
    

13 13 PART OF EMAIL

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 25
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 0

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-08-29 08:10:39
     Jam Selesai :
    



14 14 CREATING CV

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 25
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 0

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-08-29 08:10:59
     Jam Selesai :
    

15 15 EMAIL WRITING BASED ON JOB
VACANCY

Peserta Mahasiswa : 25
     Hadir : 16
     Izin : 0
     Sakit : 0
     Alpha : 9

     Jam Mulai :
    2024-08-29 08:11:15
     Jam Selesai :
    

Mengetahui, Bangkinang, 29 Agustus 2024
Ketua Program Studi Dosen Pengajar

BENY SETIAWAN, MT VITRI ANGRAINI HARDI, S.Pd,
M.Pd

CATATAN :
• Jumlah tatap muka / pertemuan mahasiswa tidak boleh kurang dari 80%
• Absensi perkuliahan secara digital, data kehadiran diambil dari sistem secara otomatis
• Pakain untuk mahasiswa : tidak boleh memakai sandal, kaos oblong, sandal, anting, kalung, gelang
• Pakaian untuk mahasiswi : Tidak boleh memakai sandal, kaos ketat dan baju transparan



DAFTAR HADIR KULIAH
TEKNIK SIPIL - FAKULTAS TEKNIK

Nama Matakuliah : BAHASA INGGRIS TEKNIK Dosen Pengampu : VITRI ANGRAINI HARDI, S.Pd, M.Pd
Semester / SKS : 2 / 2 Dosen Pengajar :
Kelas / Tahun Akd : A / 2023/2024 Genap :

NO NIM MAHASISWA SEMESTER
KEHADIRAN

KET
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 2322201026 ADIE TRI RAHMAN ALFITO 2 A A

2 2322201001 ADRIAN NOVAL 2 A A A

3 2322201002 AGUNG PERDANA 2 A

4 2322201020 ALIF AKBAR 2 A A A A

5 2322201003 ARDI ADRIANSYAH 2 A A A A

6 2322201017 ERI ARMANDA 2 A A A

7 2322201022 FITRA ALFIANSYAH 2 A

8 2322201012 JALAL AKBAR RIZKI 2

9 2322201015 KENY EDNI 2 A S

10 2322201014 M. HANIF AL ANSORI 2 A

11 2322201004 M.HAYKAL DIANATA 2 A

12 2322201023 MUHAMMAD AL KARDOVA 2 A A

13 2322201016 MUHAMMAD DANIEL 2

14 2322201025 MUHAMMAD MAULANA 2 A A A A

15 2322201018 MUHAMMAD ZAKI 2 A

16 2322201005 NAUFAL MUBAROK 2 A A

17 2322201006 RESTU ARYANDA AKBAR 2 A A

18 2322201021 RISKY MAULANA DJARI 2

19 2322201007 SALSA BILAH YETI 2

20 2322201019 SEPTI SARI ANGRAINI 2 A

21 2322201013 SHOFI ASTAGINA 2 A A A

22 2322201011 SYAHRON LUTFI AFRIZAL 2 A

23 2322201008 TIARA RIZKY ANANDA 2 A

24 2322201024 TRYAN FEBRY BAKTIAR 2



25 2322201009 YAHYA NURHAKIM 2 A

Mengetahui, Bangkinang, 29 Agustus 2024
Ketua Program Studi Dosen Pengajar

BENY SETIAWAN, MT VITRI ANGRAINI HARDI, S.Pd, M.Pd

CATATAN :
• Jumlah tatap muka / pertemuan mahasiswa tidak boleh kurang dari 80%
• Absensi perkuliahan secara digital, data kehadiran diambil dari sistem secara otomatis
• Pakain untuk mahasiswa : tidak boleh memakai sandal, kaos oblong, sandal, anting, kalung, gelang
• Pakaian untuk mahasiswi : Tidak boleh memakai sandal, kaos ketat dan baju transparan



UNIVERSITAS PAHLAWAN TUANKU TAMBUSAI

Daftar Peserta Kuliah dan Nilai Akhir (DPNA)

PRODI : TEKNIK SIPIL TAHUN AJARAN : 2023/2024 Genap
NAMA : VITRI ANGRAINI HARDI, S.Pd, M.Pd MATA KULIAH : BAHASA INGGRIS TEKNIK
NIP/NIDN : 096542172 KELAS : A

NO NIM NAMA AKT.
PARTISIPATIF

HASIL
PROYEK

NILAI
TUGAS

NILAI
QUIZ

NILAI
MID

NILAI
UAS

NILAI
ANGKA

NILAI
HURUF

1 2322201001 ADRIAN NOVAL 70 65 70 70 75 70 70 B
2 2322201002 AGUNG PERDANA 85 60 85 100 70 62 71.6 B
3 2322201003 ARDI ADRIANSYAH 85 63 70 70 70 70 70.1 B
4 2322201004 M.HAYKAL DIANATA 85 85 67 100 60 85 79.7 B+
5 2322201005 NAUFAL MUBAROK 85 70 70 70 70 70 71.5 B
6 2322201006 RESTU ARYANDA AKBAR 85 85 70 90 60 87 79.6 B+
7 2322201007 SALSA BILAH YETI 85 60 80 100 70 62 71.1 B
8 2322201008 TIARA RIZKY ANANDA 85 62 80 100 70 65 72.4 B
9 2322201009 YAHYA NURHAKIM 85 50 80 90 75 70 71.5 B

10 2322201011 SYAHRON LUTFI AFRIZAL 85 60 80 100 75 62 72.1 B
11 2322201012 JALAL AKBAR RIZKI 85 85 100 100 60 87 83.6 A-
12 2322201013 SHOFI ASTAGINA 70 70 80 70 70 70 71 B
13 2322201014 M. HANIF AL ANSORI 85 63 70 90 70 65 70.6 B
14 2322201015 KENY EDNI 85 60 70 100 70 62 70.1 B
15 2322201016 MUHAMMAD DANIEL 85 80 93 90 70 82 81.4 A-
16 2322201017 ERI ARMANDA 70 85 70 100 60 87 79.1 B+
17 2322201018 MUHAMMAD ZAKI 70 85 100 70 60 87 79.1 B+
18 2322201019 SEPTI SARI ANGRAINI 60 85 80 100 60 87 79.1 B+
19 2322201020 ALIF AKBAR 85 70 70 70 70 70 71.5 B
20 2322201021 RISKY MAULANA DJARI 85 70 80 73 70 87 77.9 B+
21 2322201022 FITRA ALFIANSYAH 85 85 70 70 70 87 79.6 B+
22 2322201023 MUHAMMAD AL KARDOVA 85 80 70 80 70 82 78.1 B+
23 2322201024 TRYAN FEBRY BAKTIAR 85 62 80 100 70 70 73.9 B
24 2322201025 MUHAMMAD MAULANA 85 63 70 100 70 70 73.1 B
25 2322201026 ADIE TRI RAHMAN ALFITO 85 60 100 100 70 70 75.5 B+

Bangkinang, 10 Agustus 2024

VITRI ANGRAINI HARDI, S.Pd, M.Pd
NIP. 096542172


